

CITY OF BANGOR NOTICE OF ADOPTION

ORDINANCE NO. 291 BLIGHT ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that the Bangor City Council adopted an ordinance titled, "Blight Ordinance."

Summary of Ordinance

It is the purpose of this Ordinance to prevent, reduce, or eliminate blight or potential blight in the City of Bangor by the prevention or elimination of certain environmental causes of blight or blighting factors that exist or which may in the future exist.

ORDINANCE NO. 292 GRASS & NOXIOUS WEEDS ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that the Bangor City Council adopted an ordinance titled, "Grass & Noxious Weeds Ordinance."

Summary of Ordinance

In the interpretation of this Ordinance the term "noxious and poisonous weeds" shall include, but not be limited to, Canada thistles, poison sumac, wild carrots, ox-eye daisies, ragweed, goldenrod, burdock and poison ivy, and various types of grasses.

ORDINANCE NO. 293 CITY OF BANGOR ANIMAL CONTROL ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that the Bangor City Council adopted an ordinance titled, "Animal Control Ordinance."

Summary of Ordinance

An ordinance establish standards for the people and animals in the City of Bangor.

ORDINANCE NO. 294 CITY OF BANGOR DANGEROUS BUILDING ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that the Bangor City Council adopted an ordinance titled, "**Dangerous Building Ordinance**."

Summary of Ordinance

This article shall be known and cited as the "Dangerous Building Code" and is enacted pursuant to Act No. 167 of the Public Acts of 1917, as amended, to regulate dangerous buildings within the city.

ORDINANCE NO. 295 CITY OF BANGOR INOPERABLE VEHICLE ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that the Bangor City Council adopted an ordinance titled, "**Inoperable Vehicle Ordinance**."

Summary of Ordinance

The intent of this Ordinance is to prevent the outdoor storage of motor vehicles or parts of motor vehicles on property located in the City of Bangor in situations in which a vehicle is either unlicensed, and/or unregistered or is incapable of lawful operation because of a mechanical condition.

These ordinances shall take effect ten (10) days from the publication of this Notice of Adoption.

A copy of the Ordinances may be inspected at Bangor City Hall, 257 W Monroe St, Bangor, Michigan 29013 between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday and may be viewed on the City's website at <u>www.cityofbangormi.org</u>

The foregoing Ordinances were duly adopted at a meeting of the Bangor City Council held on the 5th day of August, 2024.

Lynne Farmer, Mayor Justin Weber, City Manager Shelly Umbanhowar, City Clerk